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The PDST Health and Wellbeing Team are delighted to offer our Senior Cycle RSE seminar. This seminar is a two day
event and is being offered during the school day with full sub cover sanctioned by the Department of Education.

This seminar is relevant to new and existing teachers of Senior Cycle RSE. It will outline curriculum content covering
relationships, sexuality, sexual health, STls, fertility and contraception. Best practice teaching, learning and
assessment methodologies will be explored to develop teacher confidence in addressing sensitive issues with
students. Participants will be offered guidance on the use of the TRUST lesson pack and other sanctioned resources.

Previous attendance at Junior Cycle RSE is recommended.

Registration for this two day CPD event will be open on www.sphe.ie from Monday, March 15" at 9am .

Participants are asked to download a copy of the Senior Cycle Learners Log which will be sent to you via the PDST
administrative base prior to the event. It may also be helpful to access the SPHE Senior Cycle Curricular Resources
which are available for download from our website at https://www.pdst.ie/pp/healthwellbeing/sphe

The groups will be limited to 20 participants and places will be allocated on a first come first served basis.

Please register for Day 1 AND Day 2 of the following events:

SCRSE Day 1 - Dates Time SCRSE Day 2 - Dates Time
Monday, March 22" 9.30am — 3.30pm Monday, April 26%" 9.30am — 3.30pm
Tuesday, April 13t 9.30am — 3.30pm Wednesday, April 28t 9.30am — 3.30pm
Wednesday, April 14t 9.30am — 3.30pm Thursday, April 29t 9.30am — 3.30pm
Thursday, April 15% 9.30am — 3.30pm Friday, April 30" 9.30am — 3.30pm
Monday, April 19" 9.30am — 3.30pm Tuesday, May 4" 9.30am — 3.30pm
Tuesday, April 20" 9.30am - 3.30am Wednesday, May 5% 9.30am - 3.30am
Wednesday, April 21 9.30am — 3.30pm Friday, May 7t 9.30am — 3.30pm
Thursday, April 22 9.30am — 3.30pm Monday, May 10t 9.30am — 3.30pm
Friday, April 23™ 9.30am — 3.30pm Tuesday, May 11t 9.30am — 3.30pm

Register to attend this seminar at www.sphe.ie



